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FR Accessoire AQUA compatible avec les références
~ ci-dessous.

IT L'accessorio AQUA & compatibile con i prodotti
con i seguenti codici.

EN The AQUA Accessory is compatible with the
~ products below.

DE Das AQUA Zubehér ist mit den nachfolgenden
~ Artikelnummern kompatibel.

NL Het AQUA-accessoire is compatibel met de
~ onderstaande referenties
ES Accesorio AQUA compatible con las referencias
~ que aparecen mas abajo.

Acessério AQUA compativel com as referéncias
abaixo.

Prislusenstvi AQUA kompatibilnis nize uvedenymi
produkty.

Prislusenstvo AQUA je kompatibilné s nizsie
uvedenymi odkazmi.

SK
HU Az AQUA tartozék az alabbi referenciakkal
~ kompatibilis.

BG AxcecoapbTAQUA e CbBMECTMMCNOCOYEHTEMOAENMN
no-gony.

RO Accesoriu AQUA compatibil cu produsele de mai

jos.
SL Dodatek AQUA je zdruzljiv s spodaj navedenimi
~ modeli.

BS Nastavak AQUA kompatibilan je s aparatima

navedenim u nastavku.

SR Pribor AQUA je kompatibilan sa proizvodima u
~ nastavku.

UK Muioua Hacagka AQUA CyMiCHa 3 HaCTynHUMMK
MoZenAamm.

RH96XX - TY96XX - EO96XX

RH98XX - TY98XX - EO98XX

TR AQUA aksesuari asagidaki cihaz modelleriyle

uyumludur.
PL AQUA lisatarvik dhildub allpool maérgitud
~ toodetega.
LT AQUA prieda galima naudoti su iy kody prekémis:
LV Piederums AQUA, kas savietojams ar zemak
~ noraditajiem modeliem.
HR pribor AQUA kompatibilan s nize navedenim

~ kat. brojevima.

RU Hacagka AQUA coBmecTMma CO cnefyowmnmm
MoZEenAMN.

EL To e€aptnua AQUA, sivat cupRatd Pe Ta TapaKATw
~ mpoiovta.
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ET AQUA lisatarvik Ghildub allpool margitud
~ toodetega.

Fl AQUA-lisivaruste on yhteensopiva alla esitettyjen
tuotteiden kanssa.

DA AQUA-tilbehoret er
nedenstaende produkter.

kompatibelt med

NO AQUA-tilbehgret er kompatibelt med produktene
nedenfor.

SV Tillbehoret AQUA &r kompatibelt med féljande
~ produkter:

RHO7XX - TY97XX - EO97XX
RH99XX - TY99XX - EO99XX
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FR Veuillez-vous reporter aux notices de sécurité et
~ d’usage du produit concerné avant toute utilisation.

IT Consultare le norme di sicurezza e le istruzioni
dell'apparecchio prima dell'uso.

EN Prior to any use, please refer to the product’s safety
instructions and instructions for use.

DE Lesen Sie bitte zur Benutzung des Produkts die
~ Sicherheitshinweise und Bedienungsanleitung.

NL Raadpleeg de veiligheids- en gebruiksinstructies van
~ het product voor elk gebruik.

ES Consulte las instrucciones de seguridad y de uso del
producto en cuestién antes de comenzar a usarlo.

PT Consulte as instrucées de seguranca e de utilizacio
~ do aparelho antes da utilizagao.

CS Ppred pouzitim si prectéte bezpecnostni pokyny a
pokyny k pouziti prislusného vyrobku.

SK Pred pouzitim si precitajte bezpecnostné pokyny a
~ pokyny na pouzivanie prislusného vyrobku.

HU Hasznalat elétt kérjiik, olvassa el az érintett termék
biztonsagi és hasznalati Utmutatojat.

BG npepy ynotpe6a ce 3anosHaiite ¢ MHCTpyKLMWTE 33
6e30MacHOCT 1 ynoTpeba Ha CbOTBETHUA NPOAYKT .

RO va rugam consultati instructiunile de siguranta si
de utilizare ale produsului respectiv inainte de orice
utilizare.

SL Pred uporabo si natanc¢no preberite ustrezna
varnostna navodila in navodila za uporabo.

BS Prije svake upotrebe pogledajte sigurnosne
~ napomene i uputstvo za upotrebu proizvoda.

SR Pre svake upotrebe pogledajte bezbednosna
" uputstva i uputstva za upotrebu proizvoda.

UK MNepen BUKOPUCTAHHAM MNpouMTanTe npasuna

TexHiku 6e3neKkn i iHCTpyKUilo 3 eKkcnayaTauii

npunagy.

TR Her tir kullanimdan énce litfen guvenlik
~ talimatlarina ve kullanim kilavuzuna bakin.

PL Przed uzyciem zapozna¢ sie z instrukcjami
dotyczacymi bezpieczenstwa i uzytkowania
odpowiedniego produktu.

LT Pries pradedami naudoti, perskaitykite atitinkamo
gaminio saugos ir naudojimo instrukcijas.

LV Pirms lietoanas, ludzu, izlasiet attieciga produkta
~ drosibas un lietosanas instrukcijas.

HR Prije bilo kakve uporabe pogledajte u sigurnosne
~ uputei upute za uporabu odgovarajuc¢eg proizvoda.

RU [MopAfoOK MCMoNb30oBaHUA CM. B NHCTPYKUMn no
TEXHUKe 6e30MacHOCTU U SKcCrlyaTaummn nspenns.

EL Avatpé€te otic 0dnyiec acpaleiag kat xprong tou
T TIPOI6VTOG 0ag, TIpLv amod KAOe xprion.
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ET Enne toote kasutamist palun lugege toote
~ ohutusnéudeid ja kasutusjuhendit.

Fl Katso tuotteen turvallisuusohjeet ja kayttoohjeet
ennen kayttoa

DA se produktets sikkerhedsanvisninger og
brugsanvisninger inden brug.

NO Forbrukmé dulese produktets sikkerhetsinformasjon
og bruksanvisning.

SV Lis sakerhets- och anvandningsanvisningarna for
~ produkten innan du anvander den.
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FR Remplissage : Détachez le réservoir d’eau de la
téte de nettoyage. Retirez le bouchon et remplissez
le réservoir d’eau* en position inclinée avec la
pédale en position « goutte barrée ». Refermez le
bouchon une fois le remplissage terminé. Humidifiez
légérement la lingette avant de la placer sur le
réservoir d'eau et replacez le réservoir d’'eau sur
I'appareil. Branchez la téte sur le corps de l'appareil.
* llest possible d’ajouter certains détergents ; veuillez vous
référer aux recommandations de la notice de sécurité.

IT Riempimento:rimuovere il serbatoio dell'acqua dalla
testa dell'apparecchio. Rimuovere il tappo e riempire
il serbatoio dell’acqua* inclinandolo con il pedale in
posizione "goccia barrata". Richiudere il tappo al
termine del riempimento. Umidificare leggermente
il panno prima di installarlo sul serbatoio dell'acqua e
riposizionare il serbatoio sull’apparecchio. Collegare
la testa al corpo dell'apparecchio.

* E possibile aggiungere alcuni tipi di detergenti:
consultare le norme di sicurezza.

EN Filling: Detach the water tank from the cleaning

~ head. Remove the cap and fill the water tank* while
tilting it, with the pedal in the "crossed-out drop"
position. Close the cap again once done filling.
Slightly moisten the cloth before placing it on the
water tank and put the water tank back on the
appliance. Connect the head to the appliance’s body.
* You may add certain detergents; please refer to the
recommendations in the safety instructions

DE Fiillen: Losen Sie den Wasserbehilter von der

~ Bodenduse. Entfernen Sie den Verschluss und
fullen Sie den Wasserbehalter* in Schragstellung
mit dem Regler eingestellt auf das Symbol des
»~durchgestrichenen Tropfens”. Schlieen Sie den
Verschluss wieder, wenn der Wasserbehalter voll ist.
Feuchten Sie das Wischtuch leicht an, bevor Sie es
am Wasserbehélter befestigen und setzen Sie den
Wasserbehélter wieder auf das Gerat. Befestigen Sie
den Saugkopf am Gerét.
* Es kénnen bestimmte Reinigungsmittel in das Wasser
gegeben werden. Lesen Sie bitte die Empfehlungen in
den Sicherheitshinweisen.

NL vullen: Verwijder het waterreservoir van de

~ reinigingskop. Haal de dop er af en vul het
waterreservoir* in een schuine positie met de pedaal
in de positie "doorkruiste druppel". Breng de dop
opnieuw aan zodra het reservoir is gevuld. Maak de
doek lichtjes nat voordat het op het waterreservoir
wordt aangebracht en het waterreservoir opnieuw
op het apparaat wordt geplaatst. Sluit de kop aan op
de romp van het apparaat.
* Het is mogelijk om bepaalde reinigingsmiddelen
toe te voegen. Raadpleeg de aanbevelingen in de
veiligheidshandleiding.



ES

Llenado: Extraiga el depésito de agua del cabezal

~ de limpieza. Quite el tapon y llene el depésito de

HU

BG

agua* inclindndolo y con el pedal en la posicion
del dibujo de la "gota tachada". Vuelva a cerrar el
tapon cuando haya terminado de llenar el depésito.
Humedezca ligeramente la mopa antes de colocarla
en el deposito de agua y vuelva a colocar el depdsito
de agua en el aspirador. Acople el cabezal en el
cuerpo del aspirador.

* Puede anadir algunos detergentes, consulte las
recomendaciones de las instrucciones de seguridad.

Enchimento: solte o reservatério da dgua da escova
de limpeza. Retire a tampa e encha o reservatério da
4dgua* inclinando-o com o pedal na posicao “gota
riscada”. Quando tiver terminado de encher feche
a tampa. Humedeca ligeiramente a mopa antes de
a colocar no reservatorio da dgua e volte a colocar o
reservatorio da dgua no aparelho. Ligue a escova ao
corpo do aparelho.

* E possivel adicionar alguns detergentes; consulte as
recomendacbes das instrugées de seguranga.

PInéni: Odpojte nadrzku na vodu od cistici hlavy.
Sejméte uzavér a naplnte nadrzku na vodu* v
naklonéné poloze s peddlem v poloze , preskrtnuté
kapky”. Po doplnéni uzaviete uzavér. Lehce
navlhcete utérku pred umisténim na vodni nadrzku
a umistéte vodni nadrzku do pristroje. Pfipojte hlavu
k zafizeni.

* Je mozné pridat nékteré Cistici prostredky; viz
doporuceni uvedend v bezpecnostnim upozornéni.

PInenie: Odpojte naddrzku na vodu z Ccistiacej
hlavy. Odoberte uzadver a naplite nadrzku na
vodu* v naklonenej polohe s pedalom v polohe
»preskrtnutej kvapky”. Po doplneni zatvorte
uzdaver. Lahko navlhcite utierku pred umiestnenim
na vodnu nadrzku a umiestnite vodnu nédrzku do
pristroja. Pripojte hlavu na zariadenie.

* Je moZné pridat niektoré Cistiace prostriedky; pozrite
si odporucania uvedené v bezpe¢nostnom upozorneni.

Feltoltés: Vegye le a viztartalyt a tisztito fejrél.
Huzza ki a dugot és toltse fel a viztartalyt* dontott
helyzetben, a pedalt éllitsa ,athazott vizcsepp”
helyzetbe. A feltoltés utdn tegye vissza a dugot.
Nedvesitse meg kissé a torl6kendét, miel6tt a
viztartalyra helyezi, majd tegye vissza a viztartalyt a
készilékre. Csatlakoztassa a fejet a késziiléktestre.

* Bizonyos tisztitészereket lehet haszndlni; kérjiik,
olvassa el az ajdnldsokat a biztonsdgi
utmutatéban.

MbnHeHe: OTpgenete pes3epBoapa 3a Boga OT
noumcTealwarta rnasa. CBanete Kamauykata u
Hamb/fHeTe pe3epBoapa 3a BOoAa* B Hak/IOHEHO
rosioXKeHvie C nefan B MoOJIOXKeHWe ,3aApackaHa
Kanka”. 3aTBopeTe Kanaykata cnep npukioysaHe
Ha MbJiHeHeTo. JleKo HaBnaXXHeTe KbprnaTta, npeau

RO

UK

[a A NocTaBuTE BbPXy pe3epBoapa 3a Boja U
CMeHeTe pe3epBoapa 3a Boaa Ha ypefa. CBbpxete
MOYNCTBALLATa YETKA KbM KOpMyca Ha ypesa.
*Bv3MoOXHO e 0a oOobasume onpedeseHU
no4yucmeawu npenapamu; cnasgatime npenopsKume
8 UHCMPYKYUAMa 3a 6e3onacHocm.

Umplerea: Detasati rezervorul de apa de capul de
~ curatare. Indepartati dopul si umpleti rezervorul
de apa* in timp ce-l inclinati, cu pedala in pozitia
« picatura taiata ». Inchideti dopul la loc dupa
terminarea umplerii. Umeziti usor laveta inainte de a
oinstala pe rezervorul de apa si repuneti rezervorul la
loc pe aparat. Conectati capul pe corpul aparatului.
* Este posibil sa addugati anumiti detergenti; vd rugdm
consultati recomandarile din brosura cu instructiuni
privind siguranta.

Polnjenje: s cistilne glave odstranite posodo za
vodo. Odstranite pokrovcek in posodo za vodo*
napolnite v nagnjenem polozaju, stikalo pa naj bo
ta cas v polozaju "precrtane kapljice". Ob koncu
polnjenja ponovno privijte pokrovcek. Preden krpo
namestite na posodo za vodo, jo rahlo navlaZite,
posodo za vodo pa nato namestite na napravo.
Cistilno glavo namestite na trup naprave.

* Dodate lahko tudi dolocena Ccistila, pri tem pa
upostevaijte priporocila v varnostnih navodilih.

Punjenje: odvojite spremnik za vodu od glave
za ciscenje. Skinite c¢ep i napunite spremnik za
vodu* dok ga naginjete s nastavkom u polozaju
"prekrizena kap". Nakon punjenja ponovo zatvorite
cep. Blago navlazite navlaku prije nego je stavite
na spremnik za vodu i vratite spremnik za vodu na
aparat. Prikljucite glavu na tijelo aparata.

* MoZete dodati odredene deterdZente; pogledajte
preporuke u sigurnosnim napomenama.

Punjenje: odvojite rezervoar za vodu od glave za
¢iscenje. Skinite ¢ep i napunite rezervoar za vodu*
dok ga naginjete sa pedalom u polozaju "precrtana
kap". Posle punjenja ponovo zatvorite ¢ep. Blago
navlazite navlaku pre nego sto je stavite na rezervoar
za vodu i vratite rezervoar za vodu na aparat.
Postavite glavu na telo aparata.

* MoZete da dodate odredene deterdZente; pogledajte
preporuke u bezbednosnim uputstvima.

HanoBHeHHA: 3HiMiTb pe3epByap AnA BOAU 3
HacaaKku. Buimitb npo6Ky i HaNoBHiTb pe3epByap
AnA BOAWM* TpuMMal4yu NOro nig Haxunom, 3
nepemMukayem B MOJIOXKEHHI «3ynuMHKa nopaui
BoAw». [Nicna HanoBHEHHSA 3aKpuiTe NPo6Ky. Tpoxu
HaMOUiTb raH4ipKy, nepl HiXX po3milysaTn il Ha
pe3sepByapi AnA BOAW i BCTAaHOBJIOBATH pe3epByap
B npunag. 3adikcyite HacagKy Ha Kopryci npunagy.
* MoxHa 0odamu mpoxu MuliHozo 3acoby. Ane
neped YuM peKoOMeHOYEMO y8AXXHO npodumamu
PpexkomMeHOayil, HagedeHi 8 npasunax mexHiku 6esnexu.

TR

Dolum: Su haznesini temizlik basligindan ayirin.

~ Tapasini ¢ikarin ve su haznesini* egik konumdayken

LV

ve pedal « damla kapali » pozisyonundayken
doldurun. Dolum islemi tamamlaninca tapasini
tekrar kapatin. Su haznesini yerlestirmeden 6nce yer
bezini hafifce nemlendirin ve su haznesini cihazin
Uizerine yerlestirin. Basligi cihazin gdvdesine takin.

* Belirli deterjanlari katabilirsiniz; liitfen glivenlik
talimatlarindaki tavsiyelere bakin.

Napetnianie: Zdjg¢ pojemnik na wode z gtowicy
czyszczacej. Odkreci¢ nakretke i napetni¢ pojemnik
na wode * w przechylonej pozycji z pedatem
umieszczonym w potozeniu "przekreslonej kropli".
Zakreci¢ nakretke po zakonczeniu napetniania.
Lekko nawilzy¢ Sciereczke przed natozeniem na
pojemnik na wode i zamontowac pojemnik wraz
ze $ciereczka na urzadzeniu. Podtaczy¢ gtowice do
korpusu urzadzenia.

* Mozna dodac niektdre detergenty; w tym celu
zapoznac sie z zaleceniami zawartymi w instrukcjach
bezpieczeristwa.

Pripildymas: atkabinkite vandens rezervuara nuo
galvutés. Nuimkite kamstj ir palenke pripilkite
rezervuarg vandens*, jungiklis turi bati ,perbraukto
laso” padétyje. Pripilde uzdékite kamstj. Pies
uzdédami ant rezervuaro Sluoste, Siek tiek ja
sudrékinkite ir uzdékite vandens rezervuara ant
prietaiso. Prijunkite galvute prie prietaiso korpuso.

* Galima jpilti tam tikry valikliy. Vadovaukités saugos
instrukcijos rekomendacijomis.

Uzpildisana: atvienojiet Gdens tvertni no
tirisanas uzgala. Novietojiet pedali pozicija
"piliens blokéts", nonemiet Udens tvertnei
vacinu un, turot tdens tvertni slipi, piepildiet
to*. Kad tvertne uzpildita, aizveriet vacinu.
Viegli samitriniet lupatinu pirms novietojiet to uz
Udens tvertnes. Savienojiet Gdens tvertni ar ierici.
Savienojiet uzgali ar ierices korpusu.

* Ir iespejams pievienot mazgasanas lidzeklus; lidzu,
skatiet ieteikumus drosibas instrukcija.

HR Punjenje: Odvojite spremnik vode od glave za

¢is¢enje Skinite ¢ep i napunite spremnik vode* u
nagnutom polozaju s papucicom u polozaju ,bez
kapanja”. Zatvorite ¢ep nakon sto ste zavrsili
punjenje. Lagano navlazite navlaku za pranje poda
prije nego Cete je staviti na spremnik vode i vratite
spremnik vode na uredaj. Spojite glavu na tijelo
uredaja.

* MoZete dodati odredene deterdZente, pogledajte
preporuke iz sigurnosnih uputa.

HanonHeHune BoAgoW: CHUMUTE C HaCaAKM eMKOCTb
ona Bogbl. OTKpyTWTe NpPOO6KY W HamonHuTe
€MKOCTb A/Al BOAbI*, yAepK1Bas ee B HaKIOHEHHOM
nosoXXeHUn (pblyar [JOJKEH HaXOAWTbCA B
NOJIOXKEeHUN «3auyepKHyTaa Kanna»). [locne

EL

HK

HaMoJIHEeHUA eMKOCTU 3aKkpounte npobky. Cnerka
cMouuTe TPAMKY, Nepes TeM Kak pasmecTuTb ee
Ha eMKOCTb AN BOAbl. YCTAHOBWTE eMKOCTb Ans
BOJbl 06paTHO B ycTpoiicTBO. COeAnHMTE HacapKy C
KOPyCOM yCTpONCTBa.

* [lonyckaemca 0o6asnsgme Hekomopele Moloujue
cpedcmea — CM. peKoMeHOayuu 8 UHCMPYKUYuU no
mexHuKe 6e3onacHocmu.

Fépiopa: Agaipéote 1o doxeio vepol amd Tnv
KEPOAN KaBaPIoPOU. AQAIPEDTE TO WA KAl YEUIOTE
™ Se€apevn e vEPO*, KPATWVTAG TN O€ KAiON, Ue
TO MEVTAA 01N Béon @payng pong. Baite Eavd otn
B¢on Tou To MWA, HOAIG YepioeL To Soxeio. Bpé€te
eNa@PA To TAVAKL, TIPIV VO TO TOTTOBETHOETE TAVW
oto doxeio vepou Kal mpooaptrote avd To doxeio
VEPOU OTN OUOKEU. ZUVEEOTE TNV KEPAAN OTO CWHA
TNG CUOKEUNG.

* Mmopeite va mpoobéote Kdamola amoppumavTIkd.

Avatpé€te oTic 06nyiec aopaleiaq yia AeTToUEPELES.
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Téitmine: Eemaldage veepaak koristuspea kiiljest.

~ Eemaldage kork ja taitke veepaak* seda kallutades (pedaal

peab olema ,labikriipsutatud tilga” asendis. Kui paak
on tdidetud, sulgege kork. Niisutage veidi lappi enne selle
veepaagi peale asetamist ja paigaldage veepaak masina
killge tagasi. Uhendage seadme pea selle kehaga.

* Lubatud on kasutada kindlaid pesuvahendeid - lugege
soovitusi ohutusnéuete alt.

Taytto: Irrota vesisdilio puhdistuspaastd. Irrota korkki
ja tdyta vesisdilio* samalla, kun kallistat sailiota ja
poljin on yliviivattu pisara -asennossa. Sulje korkki
uudelleen, kun tayttd on valmis. Kostuta liinaa hieman,
ennen kuin laitat sen vesisailioon. Aseta sitten vesiséilio
takaisin laitteeseen. Kiinnita paa laitteen runkoon.
*Voit liscitd tiettyjd puhdistusaineita. Noudata turvaohjeissa
annettuja suosituksia.

DA Pafyldning: Tag vandbeholderen af rensehovedet. Fiern

daekslet, og fyld vandbeholderen*, mens du vipper den,
med pedalen i positionen «overstreget drabe». Luk laget
igen, ndrdu erfeerdig med at fylde. Fugtkluden en smule, for

FR

Positionnez la pédale sur le motif « goutte » pour
utiliser le produit. Cette position libére I'eau du
réservoir pour humidifier la lingette. Positionnez la
pédale sur le motif « goutte barrée » lorsque vous
jugez le débit d’eau trop important ou lorsque vous
voulez arrétez le débit d'eau.

Portare il pedale in posizione «goccia» per utilizzare
il prodotto. Questa posizione permette il passaggio
dell'acqua dal serbatoio al panno. Portare il pedale
in posizione «goccia barrata» se il flusso d’acqua é
eccessivo o per arrestarlo completamente.

Position the pedal to the «drop» design to use the

product. This position releases water from the tank to

moisten the cloth. Position the pedal to the «crossed-
out drop» design when you deem that the water flow
is too great or when you want to stop the water flow.

DE stellen Sie den Regler auf das , Tropfen-Symbol”,

um das Produkt zu benutzen. In dieser Position

du saetter den pa vandbeholderen, og szt vandbeholderen
tilbage pa apparatet. Seet hovedet pa apparatets hoveddel.
* Det er muligt at tilseette visse rengeringsmidler. Se
anbefalingerne i sikkerhedsanvisningerne

NO Fylle opp: Ta vanntanken av rengjgringshodet. Fjern

SV

lokket og fyll vanntanken* mens du vipper den. Pedalen
skal veere i den nederste posisjonen med kryss over.
Lukk lokket nar du er ferdig med a fylle. Fukt kluten
fer du setter den pa vanntanken, og sett vanntanken
tilbake pa produktet. Koble hodet til apparatdelen.
* Du kan ha i enkelte rengjeringsmidiler. Se anbefalingene
i sikkerhetsinformasjonen

Fylla pa: Ta bort vattenbehéllaren fran
rengdéringshuvudet. Ta bort locket. Fyll
vattenbehallaren* medan du lutar den. Pedalen ska vara
i laget med den 6verkorsade droppen. Satt pa locket
nar du har fyllt pa. Fukta trasan innan du placerar den
pa vattenbehallaren och sitt tillbaka vattenbehallaren
pa apparaten. Fast huvudet pa apparaten.

* Du kan tillsdtta vissa rengdringsmedel. Se
rekommendationerna i séikerhetsanvisningarna.

wird das Wasser des Behdlters freigesetzt, um das
Wischtuch zu befeuchten. Stellen Sie den Regler auf
das Symbol des ,durchgestrichenen Tropfens”,
wenn Sie bemerken, dass zu viel Wasser aus dem
Behalter lauft, oder wenn Sie das Wasser abstellen
mochten.

NL stel de pedaal in op de positie «druppel» om het

product te gebruiken. Deze positie geeft het water
in het reservoir vrij om de doek te bevochtigen. Stel
de pedaal in op de positie «doorkruiste druppel»
als de waterafgifte te hoog is of als u de waterafgifte
wilt stoppen.

Coloque el pedal en la posicién del dibujo de la «gota»
para utilizar el producto. Esta posicion libera el agua
del deposito para humedecer la mopa. Coloque el
pedal en la posicién del dibujo de la «gota tachada»
cuando crea que el goteo de agua es excesivo o
cuando desee detener el goteo de agua.

il

HU

BG

RO

Coloque o pedal na posicdo “gota riscada” para
utilizar o aparelho. Esta posicao liberta a dagua do
reservatorio para humedecer a mopa. Posicione o
pedal na posicéo “gota riscada” quando considerar
o fluxo de dgua demasiado abundante ou quando
quiser parar o fluxo de agua.

Chcete-li vyrobek pouzivat, prepnéte pedal na
znac¢ku ,kapky”. Tato poloha uvolfuje vodu z
nadrzky pro navlh¢ovani utérky. Pokud mate pocit,
zZe je pratok vody prilis velky nebo pokud chcete
zastavit pratok vody, prepnéte pedél na znacku
»~preskrtnuté kapky”.

Ak chcete vyrobok pouzivat, prepnite pedal na
znacku ,kvapky”. Tato poloha uvolnuje vodu z
nadrzky pre navlhcovanie utierky. Ak mate pocit,
ze je prietok vody velmi velky alebo ak chcete
zastavit prietok vody, prepnite pedal na znacku
»preskrtnutej kvapky”.

A termék hasznalatdhoz allitsa a pedalt a ,,csepp”
jelzésre. Ebben a helyzetben viz tavozik a tartalybdl
és nedvesiti a torlékendét. Allitsa a pedalt az
»athuzott csepp” jelzésre, ha a viz tul erésen
aramlik, vagy ha le szeretné allitani a viz adagolasat.

lNocTaBeTe nepana Bbpxy no3uuua ,Kanka”,
3a Aa uv3nonsBaTe NPoOAyKTa. ToBa MONOXeHune
ocBoboxJaBa BopaTa OT pe3epBoapa, 3a fAa
HaB/laXHW KbpnaTta. [MocTtaBeTe nefana BbPXy
cumBona 3a ,3apApackaHa Kamka“, korato
npeueHnTe, 4e NpuUTOKbT Ha BOL4a € TBbpAae cuieH
VNV KOTaTo XenaeTe fja CnpeTe Bojarta.

Pozitionati pedala pe marcajul « picatura » pentru
a utiliza produsul. Aceastd pozitie elibereaza apa din
rezervor pentru a umezi laveta. Pozitionati pedala pe
marcajul « picatura taiata » cand vi se pare ca debitul de
apad este prea mare sau cand doriti sa opriti debitul apei.

Stikalo premaknite na polozaj s «kapljico» in pri¢nite
zuporabo. V tem polozaju se iz posode za vodo voda
pocasi sprod¢a na krpo. Ce ocenite, da je pretok vode
premocan, ali Zelite prenehati z vlazenjem krpe,
stikalo prestavite v polozaj s «precrtano kapljico».

Za upotrebu aparat postavite aparat u polozaj «kap».
U ovom polozaju ispusta se voda iz spremnika radi
vlazenja navlake. Kada smatrate da je protok vode
prevelik ili kada zelite zaustaviti protok vode, stavite
nastavak u polozaj «prekrizena kap».

Za upotrebu proizvoda postavite pedalu u polozaj
«kap». U ovom polozaju ispusta se voda iz rezervoara
za vodu zbog vlazenja navlake. Kada smatrate da je
protok vode prevelik ili kada zelite da zaustavite protok
vode, stavite pedalu u polozaj «precrtana kap».

UK 106 nouatn BUKopucTaHHA npunagy, nepesemitb

LT

nepemukay y nonoxeHHa «Mogaua Bogw».
Lle monoxeHHA [o3BONAE mnofaBaTu BOAy ANA
3BOJNIOXKEHHA raHyipku. MepeBepitb nepemukay y
nonoxeHHA «3ynuHKa nopavi BoAau», AKWO BaM
3[aETbCA, WO Npuaj nofdac 3abarato Bogmn abo AKLLO
BaM Ginblue He NOTPibHa BoAa ANA NpubupaHHs.

Uriint kullanmak icin pedali « damla » simgesi
lizerine yerlestirin. Bu pozisyon haznedeki suyu
serbest birakarak yer bezini nemlendirir. Su akisinin
cok fazla oldugunu degerlendirdiginizde veya su
akisini durdurmak istediginizde pedal « damla
kapali » simgesi lizerine getirin.

Umiescic¢ pedat w potozeniu «kropla», by korzysta¢
z funkcji mopa. Potozenie to umozliwia korzystanie
z wody w pojemniku do nawilzania $ciereczki.
Umiesci¢ pedat w potozeniu «przekreslona kropla»,
gdy uwazasz, ze przeptyw wody jest zbyt duzy lub
gdy chcesz zatrzymac przeptyw wody.

Norédami naudoti prietaisa, nustatykite jungiklj
ties ,la$o” piktograma. Sioje padétyje i$ rezervuaro
isleidZziamas vanduo, kad sudrékinty Sluoste. Jei
manote, kad vandens iSbéga pernelyg daug ar
norite nebeleisti vandens, nustatykite jungiklj j
»~perbraukto laso” padét;.

Lai lietotu produktu, novietojiet pedali pozicija
«piliens». Saja rezima adens plast ara no tvertnes,
lai samitrinatu lupatinu. Ja jatat, ka Gdens plasma ir
parak liela, vai ari gadijuma, ja vélaties tdens plasmu
apturét, novietojiet pedali pozicija «piliens blokéts».

Postavite papucicu u polozaj ,kapanje” da biste

upotrijebiti proizvod. Taj polozaj oslobada vodu iz

CN

spremnika i vlazi navlaku za pranje poda. Postavite
papucicu na polozaj ,bez kapanja” kada smatrate
da je protok vode preveliki ili kada Zelite zaustaviti
protok vode.

Y106bl HauaTb WCMOMb30BaHME YCTPOWCTBA,
repeseguTe pblyar B MojoxeHve «kanas». B stom
MOJIOXKEHVIN BOAA BbIXOAMT 13 eMKOCTM 1 CMaYvBaeT
candetky. Ecnm nogaetca cnikom MHOTO BObI, VA
Bbl XOTUTE MOTHOCTHIO OCTAHOBMTL NOfaYy, nepeseamnTe
pblyar B MOSIOXKEHVIE «3a4epKHYTasA Kanns.

TomoBetr\ote TO TMEVIAN 01O GUMPOAO PONG, Yia
Va XPNOLUOTIOIOETE TO MPOIdv. € autnv tn Béon,
aneheuBepwvetal vepd amd tn defapevr ya va
uypdvel To mavakl. TomoBetriote To mevidA ot Béon
@Payng pong, epOooV KPIVETE OTL N porj €ival TOAD
uPNAR  av OEAETE VO OTAPOTHOETE TN POI TOU VEPOU.

ERFmAY, BRERRE “EK BRUE.
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ET Toote kasutamiseks pange pedaal ,tilga” asendisse.
See asend vabastab paagist vett, et lappi niisutada.
Pange pedaal ,labikriipsutatud tilga” asendisse,
kui leiate, et veevool on liiga tugev voi kui soovite

veevoolu peatada.

Fl Aseta pojin «pisara»-merkin kohdalle kayttadksesi
laitetta. Tassa asennossa vesi vapautuu sailiosta
ja kostuttaa kankaan. Aseta poljin <<yliviivatun
pisaran>> kohdalle, kun veden virtaus on liian suuri
tai haluat pysayttaa virtauksen.

DA Anbring pedalen ud for «drabe»-symbolet for at

~ bruge produktet. Denne position frigiver vand fra
tanken til fugtning af kluden. Anbring pedalen ud
for «overstreget drabe»-symbolet, hvis du vurderer,
at vandstremmen er for stor, eller hvis du vil stoppe
vandstremmen.

NO sett pedalen i den nederste posisjonen for & bruke
produktet Denne stillingen frigjer vann fra tanken
for & fukte kluten. Sett pedalen i den nederste
posisjonen med kryss over nar du synes det
kommer for mye vann, eller hvis du vil stoppe
vanntilforselen.

SV sitt pedalen i laget med droppen nar du vill
anvanda produkten. | det har ldget frigors vatten
fran vattenbehallaren for att fukta trasan. Om det
kommer for mycket vatten eller om du vill avbryta
vattenflodet placerar du pedalen i ldaget med den
overkorsade droppen.

|

FR Allumez le produit en appuyant sur la géachette.
~ Activez le mode « boost » pour une performance
extréme sur gros déchets.

IT Premerelinterruttoreagrilletto peravviareil prodotto.
Attivare la modalita "Boost" per aumentare la
potenza in caso di sporco difficile.

EN Turn on the product by pressing on the trigger.
Activate the "boost" mode to achieve extreme
performance on particularly dirty areas.

DE schalten Sie das Produkt ein, indem Sie den Abzug
~ drucken.
Aktivieren Sie den Modus ,Boost” fiir eine hohe
Leistung bei groBer Verschmutzung.

NL Haal de trekker over om het product in te schakelen.
Activeer de "boost" modus voor een grondige
reiniging op hardnekkig vuil.

ES Encienda el producto presionando el gatillo.
Active el modo «Boost» para un rendimiento
extremo donde haya mucha suciedad.

PT Ligue o aparelho premindo o gatilho. Ative o modo
“boost” para um desempenho extremo sobre areas
muito sujas.

CS Zapnéte vyrobek stisknutim vypinace.
Aktivujte rezim ,boost” pro extrémni vykon pfi
rozsahlejsim znecisténi.

SK Zapnite vyrobok stlacenim vypinaca.
Aktivujte rezim ,boost” pre extrémny vykon pri
rozsiahlejsom znecisteni.

HU Kapcsolja be aterméket azinditokar megnyomasaval.
Arendkivil nagy teljesitményd ,,boost” izemmaddot
erds szennyez6édésnél kapcsolja be.

BG Bxniouere NpofyKTa, KaTo HaTWCHeTe CcnycbKa.
AKTBUpanTe pexnm ,boost”, noaxopaw 3a egpu
oTnagbun.

RO Porniti produsul apasand pe declansator. Activati
modul « boost » pentru rezultate extreme pe zone
deosebit de murdare.

SL Napravo vklopite s pritiskom na gumb.
Z vklopom nacina "boost" boste lazje ocistili
trdovratnejso umazanijo.

BS Ukljucite aparat pritiskom na tipku.
Za izvrsne rezultate na posebno zaprljanim
podru¢jima aktivirajte rezim "ubrzanog rada".

SR Uklju¢ite proizvod pritiskom na taster.
Za veoma dobre rezultate na posebno zaprljanim
podrucjima, aktivirajte rezim "ubrzanog rada".

UK ygimkhits npunag, HaTUCHYBLUM Ha MepemuKau.
LUlo6 wBMAKo mpubpatu cunbHi 3abpynHeHHs,
ckopuctanteca pexkumom "BOOST".

TR Tetige basarak Urlnl cahstirin. Kaba kalintilar
~ Uzerinde ¢ok yuksek performans icin « boost »
modunu etkinlestirin.

PL Wiaczy¢ produkt naciskajac na spust.
Wiaczy¢ tryb "boost", by uzyska¢ najlepsza
skutecznosc¢ na bardzo zabrudzonej powierzchni.

LT Jjunkite prietaisa nuspaude jungiklj. Norédami
didesnés galios dideléms Siuksléms surinkti, jjunkite
~boost” rezima.

LV leslédziet produktu, nospiezot maéliti.
Aktivizéjiet rezZimu "pastiprinat", lai lielu netirumu
gadijuma ierice stradatu ar lielaku veiktspéju.

HR uklju¢ite uredaj tako da pritisnete prekidac.
Aktivirajte nacin rada ,boost” za veliku ucinkovitost
ako ima puno prljavstine.

RU HaxmureHa PYKOATKY AAnA Hayana paboTblyCTPONCTBA.
[OnAa paboTbl C CUAbHBIMW 3arpA3HEHUAMU
aKkTuBuUpynTe pexxnm «BOOST».

EL o¢ote o AEITOUPYia TN OUOKEUN, TOTWVTAC TO
~ kouumi evepyomoinong. EmAé€te Tn Aertoupyia
«Boost», yla uPnAr) amodoon, o€ GKANPOoUG AeKESEC.
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ET vajutage paastikule, et liilitada toode sisse. Suurema
~ joudluse saavutamiseks eriti suure mustuse korral
aktiveerige reziim «boost».

Fl Kaynnista laite painamalla kytkinta.
Ota boost-tila kayttoon parantaaksesi suorituskykya
erityisen likaisilla alueilla.

DA Taend for produktet ved at trykke pa udlgseren.
Aktivér «boost»-tilstanden for at opna maksimal
ydeevne pa seerligt snavsede omrader.

NOsIa pa produktet ved & trykke pa knappen.
Aktiver «boost»-modusen for a fa ekstra hoy ytelse
pa ekstra skitne omrader.

SV satt pa produkten genom att trycka pa startknappen.
~ Omdu vill fa extrema prestanda for mycket smutsiga
omraden aktiverar du boostlaget.



FR Rincez et séchez le conduit d’aspiration ainsi que les
barrettes de poils chaque semaine.
Videz et rincez le réservoir d’eau apres chaque usage.

IT Risciacquare e asciugare il condotto di aspirazione e
le setole ogni settimana.

Svuotare e risciacquare il serbatoio dell'acqua dopo
ogni utilizzo.

EN Each week, rinse and dry the suction hose, as well as
the hair strips.
Empty and rinse the water tank after each use.

DE spiilen und trocknen Sie jede Woche das Saugrohr
~ sowie die Burstenleisten.
Leeren und spilen Sie den Wasserbehalter nach
jedem Gebrauch aus.

NL spoelen veeg de zuigbuis en de lat met haartjes elke
— week schoon.
Leeg en spoel het waterreservoir na elk gebruik.

ES Aclare y seque el conducto de aspiracién y los
~ cepillos cada semana.
Vacie y aclare el depésito de agua después de cada
uso.

PT Lave e seque o tubo de aspiragao, bem como as
cerdas da escova todas as semanas.
Esvazie e lave o reservatério da dgua apds cada
utilizagao.

CS Kazdy tyden oplachnéte a osuste saci potrubi a
Stétinky.
Po kazdém pouziti vyprazdnéte a vyplachnéte vodni
nadrzku.

SK Kazdy tyzden oplachnite a osuste vysavacie potrubie
a Stetinky.

Po kazdom pouziti vyprazdnite a vyplachnite vodnu
nadrzku.

HU Hetente &blitse el és szaritsa meg a szivocsovet,

valamint a kefecsikokat.

Minden hasznélat utan Uritse ki és Oblitse at a
viztartalyt.

BG Viznnakgaitte n noacylwasanTe BCMyKaTenHata

Tp'b6a N YeTKNUTE execeaAMNYHO.

M3npa3BanTe 1 n3nnakBante pesepsBoapa 3a BoAa
cnep BcAKa ynotpeba.

RO Clatiti si uscati saptamanal tubul de aspirare precum
si periile.
Goliti si clatiti rezervorul de apa dupa fiecare utilizare.

SL Sesalne vode in metlice sperite in osusite enkrat
tedensko.
Posodo za vodo spraznite in sperite po vsaki uporabi.

BS svake sedmice isperite i osusite crijevo za usisavanje
i nastavak za dlacice.

Spremnik za vodu ispraznite i isperite nakon svake
upotrebe.

SR svake nedelje isperite i osusite crevo za usisavanje i
letvicu za dlake.

Ispraznite i isperite rezervoar za vodu posle svake
upotrebe.

UK LoTtwkna npomusaiiTe i NPOCYLUYNTE WAAHT i WiTKN
MicnAa KOXHOro BUKOPUCTAHHA CMOPOXHIONTE i
npomuBaiTe pesepsyap AnA BOAW.

TR Emme borusunu ve ayni zamanda cubuk fircayi
her hafta yikayin ve kurutun. Su haznesini her
kullanimdan sonra bosaltin ve durulayin.

PL optukac i wysuszy¢ gtowice czyszczacy raz w
tygodniu.
Oprdéznici optukac pojemnik na wode po kazdym uzyciu.

LT Kassavaite i$plaukite ir idziovinkite siurbimo vamzdj
ir Sepetélius.

Po kiekvieno naudojimo ispilkite i$ rezervuaro
vandenj ir jj iSplaukite.

LV Reizi nedéla izskalojiet un izzavéjiet suk3anas
caurules un saru joslas.

Péc katras lietosanas iztuksojiet un izskalojiet tdens
tvertni.

HR svaki tjedan isperite i osusite usisni vod kao | resetke
~ s cetkicama.
Ispraznite i isperite spremnik vode nakon svake
uporabe.

RU EXXeHefenbHO MpOMbIBaiiTe ¥ MpOCYyWUBaiiTe
BCaCbIBaoLLYI0 TPYOKY 11 BOPCOBYIO TPAMKY.
Mocne KaX[oro MpYMeHEHWA OMOPOXHANTE K
NpPOMbIBaiiTe EMKOCTb AN BOADI.

EL =epydite kat oteyviote Tov 08ny6 amoppdenong,
KaBWw¢ Kal To méNoC, K&Be eBSopada. Adsldote Kal
EeByalte To Soxeio vepoU, HETA ammo KABe xprion.
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ET Loputage ja kuivatage nii imitoru kui ka harjased igal
~ nadalal.
Tihjendage ja loputage veepaak pdrast igat
kasutamist.

Fl Huuhtele ja kuivaa imuletku sekd harjakset.
Tyhjennd ja huuhtele vesisdilio jokaisen
kayttokerranjalkeen.

DA Sugeslangen og harstrimlerne skal skylles og torres
en gang om ugen.
Tem og skyl vandbeholderen efter hver brug.

NO Rens og terk sugeslangen og harstrimlene hver uke.
Tom og skyll vanntanken hver gang du har brukt
den.

SV Varje vecka: skolj av sugslangen och harremsorna
~ och lat dem torka.
Tom och skolj ur vattenbehallaren efter varje
anvandning.



FR Remplir environ 1/3 du réservoir d’eau en vinaigre

~ blanc ménager et le laisser s'écouler en statique
dans I'évier jusqu’a ce qu'il se vide. Rincer le réservoir
a l'eau. Laisser sécher A renouveler chaque mois.

IT Riempire il serbatoio dell’acqua con aceto di vino
bianco fino a circa 1/3 della capienza. Posizionarlo
nel lavello e attendere che si svuoti. Sciacquare il
serbatoio dell’acqua. Lasciarlo asciugare. Eseguire
questa operazione una volta al mese.

EN Fill the water tank with white vinegar until it is

~ approximately 1/3 full. Place it in the sink and let it
stand until it is empty. Rinse the water tank. Leave it
to dry. Perform this action once a month.

DE Fiillen Sie den Wasserbehilter mit weifem Essig,

~ bis er etwa zu 1/3 gefiillt ist. Stellen Sie ihn in das
Spllbecken und lassen Sie ihn stehen, bis es leer
ist. Spulen Sie den Wasserbehalter. Lassen Sie ihn
trocknen. Fuhren Sie diesen Vorgang einmal pro
Monat durch.

NL vul 1/3e van de watertank met wit azijn. Plaats de

~ tank in de gootsteen en laat het daar staan tot het
leeg is. Spoel de watertank om. Laat de tank drogen.
Doe dit elke maand.

ES Llena el depdsito de agua con vinagre blanco

~ hasta que esté aproximadamente a un tercio de su
capacidad. Coldcalo en el fregadero y déjalo reposar
hasta que se vacie. Enjuaga el depdsito de agua. Deja
que se seque. Realiza esta accion una vez al mes.

PT Encha o reservatério de dgua com vinagre branco

" até estar aproximadamente 1/3 cheio. Coloque-o
no lavatério e deixe-o ficar até esvaziar. Enxague
o reservatoério de dgua. Deixe secar. Realize esta acao
uma vez por més.

CS Do1/3 nadrzky na vodu vlijte ocet. Nadrzku postavte
do drezu a nechte ji tam stat, dokud se nevyprazdni.
Nadrzku na vodu oplédchnéte. Nechte oschnout.
Provadéjte jednou mésicné.

SK Naplnte nadrzku na vodu bielym octom priblizne do
jednej tretiny. Vlozte ju do umyvadla a nechajte ju vo
vertikalnej polohe, kym ocot nevytecie. Oplachnite
nadrzku na vodu. Nechajte ju uschnut. Tento tkon
opakujte raz mesacne.

HU Téltse fel a viztartalyt haztartasi ecettel, amig az kb.

~ 1/3-ig meg nem telik. Helyezze a mosogatdba, és
hagyja 4llni, amig ki nem riil. Oblitse ki a viztartalyt.
Hagyja megszaradni.Ezt a mdlveletet havonta
egyszer hajtsa végre.

BG HanbnHete pesepsoapa 3a Boja ¢ 6an ouer,

" pokaTo npubnusnTenHo 1/3 oT Hero ce 3ambiHU.
lNocTaBeTe ro B MMBKaTa 1 ro OCTaBeTe M3MpPaBEH,
[lOKaTo ce M3npasHu. MannakHeTe pesepBoapa 3a
Bofa. OctaBeTe ro ga U3cbxHe. M3pbpluBanTe Tesu
LeCTBUA BEOHDBXK MECEYHO.

RO Umpleti rezervorul de apd cu otet alb pana cand este
~ aproximativ 1/3 plin. Puneti-l in chiuveta si lasati-l sa
stea in pozitie verticala pana cand este gol. Clatiti
rezervorul de apa. Lasati-l sa se usuce. Realizati
aceastd actiune o datd pe luna.

SL Priblizno eno tretjino vodnega rezervoarja napolnite
z belim kisom. Rezervoar postavite v pomivalno
korito in pocakajte, da se izprazni. Vodni rezervoar
splaknite z vodo. Pocakajte, da se posusi. Postopek
izvedite enkrat mesecno.

BS U rezervoar za vodu naspite bijeli ocat tako da bude
napunjen do 1/3. Stavite ga u sudoper i ostavite dok
se ne isprazni. Isperite rezervoar za vodu. Ostavite ga
da se osusi. To radite jednom mjesecno.

SR Sipajte alkoholno sir¢e u rezervoar za vodu tako
da napunite priblizno 1/3 rezervoara. Stavite ga u
sudoperu i ostavite ga da stoji dok se ne isprazni.
Isperite rezervoar za vodu. Ostavite ga da se osusi.
Obavljajte ovaj postupak jednom mesecno.

UK Hanosnitb pesepByap AnA Boau 6invm ouTom
~ npubnusHo Ha 1/3. ToMicTiTb WOro B MUINKY
N 3anuwTe [O NOBHOrO BMUMAPOBYBAaHHA OUTY.
lpomunTe pesepsyap AnA BOAW. 3anuwTe 1MOro
Bucuxatu. lMpoBoabTe Lo npoLiesypy pas Ha MicALb.

TR su haznesinin yaklasik 1/3'G dolana kadar
beyaz sirke ile doldurun. Su haznesini lavaboya
koyun ve bosalana kadar bekleyin. Su haznesini
calkalayin. Kurumaya birakin. Bu islemi ayda bir kez
gerceklestirin.

PL Zzalej mniej wiecej 1/3 pojemnika na wode octem.
Umies¢ pojemnik w zlewie i zaczekaj na jego
opréznienie. Optucz pojemnik na wode. Pozostaw
go do wyschniecia. Wykonuj te procedure raz
W miesigcu.

LT Pripildykite vandens bakelj baltojo acto, kol jis
bus pripildytas iki mazdaug 1/3 jo tdrio. |dékite ja
j kriaukle ir leiskite jam pastovéti, kol jis bus tuscias.
ISskalaukite vandens bakelj. Palikite jj, kad jis isdziuty.
Atlikite 3j veiksma karta per ménesj.

LV Piepildiet adens tvertni par aptuveni 1/3 ar galda
etiki. levietojiet izlietné un gaidiet, lidz tvertne ir
tuksa. Izskalojiet Gdens tvertni. Laujiet nozat. Veiciet
$o darbibu vienu reizi ménesi.

HR Priblizno 1/3 spremnika za vodu napunite

~ alkoholnim octom. Stavite u sudoper i ostavite dok
se ne isprazni. Isperite spremnik za vodu. Ostavite ga
da se osusi. Postupak ponovite jednom mjesecno.

RU Hanonwute pesepsyap ana Bogbl 6enbim yKcycom
npumepHo Ha 1/3. MocTaBbTe ero B pakoBUHY 1
MOJOXKANTE, MOKa OH He onycTeeT. OnosocHUTe

pe3epByap AnA Bofbl. [ante emy BbICOXHYTb.
BbimosHATe 3Ty NpoLeaypy oAuH pa3 B MecAL,.

EL repiote 1o Soxeio vepol pe Aeukd €081, éwg dTou
yeuioel katd mepimou 1/3. TomoBetriote TO OTOV
VEPOXUTN Kal a®noTe To 6pbilo péxpl va adeldoel.
=em\UveTe To SoxEio VEPOU. APrOTE TO VA OTEYVWOEL
Mpaypatomolgite auTtrv TNV eVEPyEla pia opd Tov
pva.
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ET Taitke veemahuti valge dadikaga, kuni see on umbes
1/3 ulatuses tais. Asetage see kraanikaussi ja laske
seista kuni tihjenemiseni. Loputage veepaak. Jatke
see kuivama. Tehke seda toimingut kord kuus.

Fl Tayta noin kolmasosa vesiséiliosta ruokaetikalla.
Aseta sailio pesualtaaseen ja anna sen valua tyhjaksi.
Huuhtele vesisdilio. Jata se kuivumaan. Tee tama
kerran kuukaudessa.

DA Fyld vandbeholderen med husholdningseddike,

~indtil den er ca. 1/3 fuld. Anbring den i vasken, og
lad den st4, indtil den er tom. Skyl vandbeholderen
Lad den terre. Udfer denne handling en gang om
maneden.

NO Fyll vanntanken med hvit eddik til den er ca. 1/3

~ full. Sett den i vasken og la den sta til den er tom.
Skyll vanntanken. La den terke. Gjor dette én gang i
maneden.

SV Fyll vattenbehallaren med vit vindger till 1/3. Satt

~ denivasken och Iat den sta tills den &r tom. Skolj ur
vattenbehallaren. Lat den torka. Gor det hér en gang
i manaden.



FR Retirer lalingette. Vider le réservoir d’eau. Enlever les
~ 8vis du systeme de distribution d’eau, remplacer le
ressort et le systéme de distribution d’eau, revisser le
systeme de distribution d’eau au réservoir.
A renouveler tous les ans.

IT Rimuovere il panno. Svuotare il serbatoio dell'acqua.
Rimuovere le otto viti dal sistema di distribuzione
dell’acqua, sostituire la molla e il sistema di
distribuzione dell'acqua, quindi ricollegare il sistema
al serbatoio. Eseguire questa operazione ogni anno.

EN Remove the cloth. Empty the water tank. Remove

~ the eight screws from the water distribution system,
replace the spring and the water distribution system,
reattach the water distribution system to the tank.
Perform this action every year.

DE Entfernen Sie das Tuch. Leeren Sie den
~ Wasserbehalter. Entfernen Sie die acht Schrauben
vom Wasserverteilungssystem, ersetzen Sie die
Feder und das Wasserverteilungssystem, und
bringen Sie das Wasserverteilungssystem wieder am
Behilter an. Fiihren Sie diesen Vorgang jahrlich aus.

NL Verwijder de doek. Laat de watertank leeglopen. Draai

~ de acht schroeven van het waterdistributiesysteem
los, vervang de veer en het waterdistributiesysteem
en maak het systeem opnieuw vast aan de tank.
Doe dit elk jaar.

ES Retira la tela. Vacia el depésito de agua. Retira las
ocho tuercas del sistema de distribucién del agua,
cambia el muelle y el sistema de distribucion del
agua y vuelve a conectar el sistema de distribucion
del agua al depésito. Realiza esta accion cada afio.

PT Remova a mopa. Esvazie o reservatério de agua.

~ Retire os oito parafusos do sistema de distribuicao
de dgua, substitua a mola e o sistema de distribuicao
de dgua e volte a colocar o sistema de distribuicao
de agua no reservatorio. Realize esta acdo todos os
anos.

CS odstraiite latku. Vyprazdnéte nadrzku na vodu.
Odsroubujte osm Sroubll z rozvodu vody, vyménte
pruzinu a rozvody vody a pfisSroubujte rozvody vody
zpét k naddrzce. Provadéjte jednou ro¢né.

SK odnimte utierku. Vyprazdnite nadrzku na vodu.
Odskrutkujte osem skrutiek zo systému rozvodu
vody, vymente pruzinu a systém rozvodu vody.
Znovu primontujte systému rozvodu vody k nadrzke.
Tento Ukon opakujte raz ro¢ne.

HU Tavolitsa el a ruhat. Uritse ki a viztartalyt. Tavolitsa

~ el anyolc csavart a vizeloszté rendszerbdl, cserélje
ki a rugét és a vizeloszté rendszert, majd helyezze
vissza a vizeloszté rendszert a tartalyra.Végezze el
ezt a mlveletet minden évben.

BG Orcrpanete kbpnata. M3npasHete pesepsoapa 3a
Bopa. OTCTpaHeTe ocemTe BMHTa OT BOAOMPEHOCHaTa
CUCTEMA, CMEHETE MpY)KMHATa U BOJOMPEHOCHaTa
cucTema, 3akperete OTHOBO BOAOMPEHOCHaTa
cuctema 3a pesepsoapa. M3BbplBante Tesu
LeViCTBUA eXXerogHo.

RO Scoateti laveta. Goliti rezervorul de apa. Scoateti

~ cele opt suruburi de la sistemul de distributie a
apei, inlocuiti arcul si sistemul de distributie a apei,
reatasati sistemul de distributie a apei la rezervor.
Realizati aceasta actiune in fiecare an.

SL odstranite krpo. lzpraznite vodni rezervoar.
Odstranite osem vijakov na sistemu za porazdelitev
vode. Zamenjajte vzmet in sistem za porazdelitev
vode. Sistem za porazdelitev vode namestite na
rezervoar. Postopek izvedite enkrat letno.

BS uklonite tkaninu. Ispraznite rezervoar za vodu.
Odvrnite osam vijaka sa sistema za distribuciju vode,
skinite oprugu i sistem za distribuciju vode, ponovo
postavite sistem za distribuciju vode na rezervoar.
To radite jednom godisnje.

SR Uklonite krpu. Ispraznite rezervoar za vodu. Uklonite
osam zavrtanja iz sistema za distribuciju vode, a
zatim zamenite oprugu i sistem za distribuciju vode
i ponovo prikljucite sistem za distribuciju vode
na rezervoar. Obavljajte ovaj postupak jednom
godisnje.
UK 3Himits cepBeTKy. BUnopoxHiTb pesepsyap Ana
~ BoAw. Y cuctemi po3nopiny BoAW BigKpyTiTb BicCiM
FBUHTIB, 3aMiHiTb MPYKUHY N CMCTeMYy pPO3Mnoginy
BOAW, a MOTIM 3HOBY MpueAHanTe ii 4O pe3epByapa.
MpoBoabTe Lo NpoLieaypy pas Ha piK.

TR Bezi cikarin. Su haznesini bosaltin. Su dagitim
sisteminin Gzerindeki sekiz adet vidayi sokiin, yay1 ve
su dagitim sistemini degistirin, su dagtim sistemini
yeniden su haznesine takin. Bu islemi yilda bir kez
gerceklestirin.

PL Usun sciereczke. Oproznij pojemnik na wode.
Wyjmij osiem $rub z systemu dystrybucji wody.
Ponownie wtéz sprezyne i system dystrybucji wody,
a nastepnie podtacz system do pojemnika. Wykonuj
te procedure raz w roku.

LT Paszalinkite audinj. Itustinkite vandens bakelj.
Pasalinkite astuonis varztus i$ vandens paskirstymo
sistemos, pakeiskite spyruokle ir vandens
paskirstymo sistema, veél prijunkite vandens
paskirstymo sistema prie bakelio. Atlikite $j veiksma
kasmet.

LV Nonemiet audumu. Iztukiojiet Gdens tvertni.
Izskravéjiet astonas skrives no Udens sadales
sistémas, nomainiet atsperi un Gdens sadales
sistému, nostipriniet Gdens sadales sistému pie
tvertnes. Veiciet $o darbibu katru gadu.

HR skinite krpu. Ispraznite spremnik za vodu. Skinite

~ osam vijaka sa sustava za distribuciju vode,
zamijenite oprugu i sustav za distribuciju vode,
ponovo postavite sustav za distribuciju vode na
spremnik. Postupak ponovite jednom godisnje.

RU Chumute Tpanky. Onyctowute pesepsyap
T pgna Bogbl. BblKpyTUTE BOCEMb BWHTOB U3
BOAOPacrnpeaenTesbHON CUCTEMbI, 3aMeHUTe
MPYXMHY 1 BOAOPACMpPEeAeNnTeNbHYI0 CUCTEMY
1 3aHOBO YCTAHOBUTE BOAOPACMpPefeMTeNbHYIO
CUCTeMy B pe3epByap Ans BOAbl. BbinonHaiite a1y

npoLeaypy oAuH pas B rog.

EL Apaipéote 1o mavi. Adeldote To Soxeio vepou.

T Agaipéote T oktw Bideg ammd To cloTNUA Slavopig
VEPOU, AVTIKATACTIOTE TO EAATHPIO KAl TO CUCTNHA
Slavoung vepou, emavatomnoBeTiote To oUCTHUA
Slavoprg vepou oto Soxeio. MpaypaTomoleiTte auTrv
TNV EVEPYELQ ETNCIWG.
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ET Eemaldage riie. Tiihjendage veepaak. Eemaldage

~ veejaotussusteemist kaheksa kruvi, asendage vedru

ja veejaotussuisteem, kinnitage veejaotussiisteem

uuesti mahuti kiilge. Tehke seda toimingut igal
aastal.

Fl Poista liina. Tyhjennd vesisiilié. Irrota
~  vedenjakelujarjestelman kahdeksan ruuvia ja
vaihda jousi ja vedenjakelujarjestelma. Aseta sitten
vedenjakelujarjestelma sailioon. Tee tdma joka vuosi.

DA Fjern kluden. Tem vandbeholderen. Fjern de

~ otte skruer fra vandfordelingssystemet, udskift
flederen og vandfordelingssystemet, og seet
vandfordelingssystemet tilbage pa beholderen.
Udfer denne handling en gang om aret.

NOFjern kluten. Tem vanntanken. Fjern de atte
~ skruene fra vannfordelingssystemet, skift
fleren og vannfordelingssystemet, og fest
vannfordelingssystemet pa tanken igjen. Gjor dette
én gang i aret.
SV Ta bort trasan. Tom vattenbehallaren. Ta bort de
atta skruvarna fran vattenfordelningssystemet,
byt fijddern och vattenfordelningssystemet
och satt tillbaka vattenfordelningssystemet pa
vattenbehallaren. Gor det har en gang om aret.



FR Lavezleslingettes a 'eau du robinet ou au lave-linge
T a4o°c

IT Lavarei panni sotto I'acqua corrente o in lavatrice a
T 40°C.

EN wash the cloths under tap water or in the washing
~ machine at 40°C.

DE Waschen Sie die Wischtiicher unter dem Wasserhahn
~ oder in der Waschmaschine bei 40 °C.

NL was de doeken met leidingwater of in de
~ wasmachine op 40°C.

ES Lave las mopas con agua del grifo o en la lavadora a
T 40°C.

PT Lavea mopa com agua da torneira ou na maquina de
lavar a roupa a 40°C.

CS Vyperte utérky ve vodé z kohoutku nebo v pracce pfi
T 40°C.

SK Vyperte utierky vo vode z kohutika alebo v pracke na
T 40°C.

HU A t6rl6kendé csapvizzel vagy moségépben moshato,
40 °C-on.

BG znepete kbpnuTe Ha pbka unn B NepanHa mativHa
npu Temnepatypa 40°C.

RO spilatilavetele cu apa de la robinet sau in masina de
spalat rufe la 40°C.

SL Krpe perite zvodo iz pipe ali v pralnem stroju na 40 °C.

BS Operite navlake pod vodom iz slavine ili u masini za
pranje vesa na temperaturi od 40 °C.

SR Operite navlake pod vodom iz slavine ili u masini za
~ pranje vesa pri temperaturi od 40 °C.

UK [aH4YipKM MOXKHa BMNpaTK Nif NPOTOYHOK BOAOIO
a60 B npasnbHili MalwwvHi npy TemnepaTtypi 40 °C.

TR Yer bezlerini musluk suyu altinda veya 40°C'de
~ camasir makinesinde yikayin.

PL umy¢ sciereczki woda z kranu lub w pralce w
~ temperaturze 40°C.

LT Sluostes plaukite vandentiekio vandeniu ar
skalbykléje, 40 °C temperaturoje.

LV Lupatinas izmagajiet krana Gdeni vai velas masina
40 ° C temperatara.

HR Operite navlake za pranje poda pod vodom iz slavine
ili u stroju za pranje rublja na 40 °C.

RU CtupainTte TpAMKy noj NPOTOYHOW BOAJOW WU B
cTpanbHon matimnHe npu 40°C.

EL n\uvete ta mavékia pe vepo Bpuong rj oto muvtrplo,
~ otouc40°C.
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ET Peske lappe kraaniveega véi pesumasinas
~ temperatuuril 40 °C.

Fl Pese liinat juoksevalla vedelld tai pesukoneessa
40 °C:ssa.

DA vask kludene under vand fra vandhanen eller i
~ vaskemaskine ved 40 °C.

NOvask klutene under rennende vann eller i
vaskemaskinen pa 40 °C.

SV bu kan rengdra trasor i kranvatten eller i
~ tvattmaskinen vid 40 °C.

FR Remplacez la lingette par une nouvelle aprés 100
~ lavages.

IT Sostituire il panno con uno nuovo dopo 100 lavaggi.

EN Replace the cloth with a new one after 100 washes.

DE Ersetzen Sie das Wischtuch durch ein neues nach
~ jeweils 100 Waschen.

NL vervang de doek door een nieuwe na elke 100
~ wasbeurten.

ES Sustituya la mopa por una nueva después de 100
~ lavados.

E Substitua a mopa por uma nova apés 100 lavagens.
E Po 100 pranich vymérite utérku za novou.

S_K Po 100 praniach vymerite utierku za novu.

ﬂ A torl6kend6t 100 mosas utan cserélje ki Gjra.

E CmeHeTe Kbpnata ¢ HoBa cnef 100 n3mmBaHus.
E Tnlocuiti laveta dupa 100 de folosiri.

& Krpo zamenjajte z novo po 100 pranjih.

BS Navlaku zamijenite novom nakon 100 pranja.

SR Navlaku zamenite novom navlakom posle 100
~ pranja.

UK nicna 100 uuknis NpaHHA 3aMiHiTb raHYipKy Ha HOBY.

TR 100 yikamadan sonra yer bezini yenisiyle
~ degistirin.

PL Wymieniac Sciereczke na nowa co 100 czyszczen.

LT Ppo100 plovimy sluoste pakeiskite nauja.

LV Ik pec 100 mazgasanas reizém aizstajiet lupatinu ar
~ jaunu.

HR Zamijenite navlake za pranje poda novima nakon
100 pranja.

RU Yepes kaxpable 100 UMKNOB yOOpKMU 3ameHANTe
TPAMKY Ha HOBY!O.

EL AVTIKOTAOTAOTE TO MAVAKL PE €va KalvoUPYLOo, HETA
amd 100 m\ucipata.
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E Votke kasutusele uus lapp iga 100 pesu jarel.
E Vaihda liina uuteen sadan pesukerran jalkeen.
% Udskift kluden med en ny efter 100 vaske.
E Bytt klut etter 100 vasker.

SV Byt trasan efter 100 tvattar.



FR Rangez votre appareil une fois la pédale positionnée
~ sur le motif « goutte barrée ».

IT Prima di riporre il prodotto, portare il pedale in
posizione «goccia barrata».

EN oOnce the pedal is positioned on the «crossed-out
drop» design, store your appliance.

DE stellen Sie den Regler auf das Symbol des
— ,durchgestrichenen Tropfens”, um das Gerdt zu
verstauen.

NL Berg uw apparaat op nadat de pedaal op de positie
“doorkruiste druppel” is ingesteld.

ES Guarde el aspiador con el pedal en la posicion del
~ dibujo de la «gota tachadan.

PT Arrume o seu aparelho depois de ter colocado o
~ pedal na posicao «gota riscada».

CS Ulozte zafizeni, jakmile je peddl umistén na znacku
— ,preskrtnuté kapky”.

SK Ulozte zariadenie, ked je pedal umiestneny na
~ znacku ,preskrtnutej kvapky”.

HU A késziilék tarolasa elétt &llitsa a pedalt
»athuzott csepp” helyzetbe.

BG CbxpaHABanTe ypeaa, e Kato nocraBuTe nefana
BbpXy CMMBOJ1a ,3apacKaHa Kanka“.

RO Depozitati aparatul cand pedala este pozitionata pe
marcajul « picatura taiata ».

SL Preden napravo pospravite, premaknite stikalo v
~ polozaj s «precrtano kapljico».

BS Aparat odlozite s nastavkom u polozaju «prekrizena
- kap».

SR skladistite aparat sa pedalom u polozaju «precrtana
_ kap».

UK Mig yac 36epiraHHA Npunagy nepemMukay NoBUHEH
3HaXOAUTUCA B MOJIOXKEHHI «3ynMHKa mnopauvi
BOAU».

TR Cihazi kullanmadiginiz zaman pedali « damla kapali »
~ simgesi Uzerine getirin.

PL Przed odtozeniem urzadzenia do przechowywania
~ umiesci¢ pedat w potozeniu «przekreslona kropla».

LT Prietaisa laikykite jungiklj nustate ties ,perbraukto
~ laso” piktograma.

LV lerices uzglabasanas laika novietojiet pedali pozicija
~ «piliens blokéts».

HR Spremite svoj uredaj nakon sto ste papucicu postaviti
u polozaj ,bez kapanja”.

RU Bo spems xpaHeHus ycTpoiictsa pbiuar AoSKeH
HaxXOAMTbCA B MOJIOXKEHNMN «3a4YepPKHYTas Kanns.

EL Amobnkevote tn ouokeur, peE TO TEVTAA
~ tomoBetnuévo oto cUPPBOAO PPAyAG PONG.

CN iBisHIRASE “BIwk ERuERRIES.

HK ZH#ER - RIFERCRED "FIEEK, 1
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AR ¢-5¢ «crossed-out drop» g39s s LulsNl o3 Ol as
— Sl 035
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ET Hoiustage oma seadet nii, et pedaal on
— ,labikriipsutatud tilga” asendis.

Fl Kun poljin on «yliviivattu pisara»-asennossa, siirrd
laite sdilytykseen.

DA Pedalen skal anbringes ud for symbolet «overstreget
drabe» inden opbevaring af apparatet.

NO Nar pedalen star i den nederste posisjonen med
kryss over, kan du rydde bort produktet.

SV Nirdu har satt pedalen i liget med den éverkorsade
~ droppen kan du forvara apparaten.

% FR Ne pas aspirer d'eau./ IT Non aspirare liquidi./ EN Do not vacuum any water. / DE Kein Wasser aufsaugen. /

NL Geen water opzuigen./ ES No aspire agua./ PT Nao aspire a’gua./cs Nevysavejte vodu./SK Nevysavajte
vodu./ HU Ne szivjon fel vizet. / BG He usnonzgatite 3a 3acMyKBaHe Ha Bofa. / RO Nu aspirati apa. / SL Ne
sesajte vode. / BS Nemojte usisavati vodu./ SR Nemojte da usisavate vodu. / UK He BUKOPVICTOBYITE MpUnag
ana npubupanna piguH. / TR Cihazla su emmeyin. / PL Nie odkurza¢ ptynéw. / LT Nesiurbkite vandens. /
LV Neiesakt adeni. / HR Ne usisavajte vodu. / RU He nbitaiitecs scacbizats BOAY YCTPOWCTBOM. / EL Aev
npoopiletal yia amoppognan vepot. / CN iBfERIt =Rk, / HK 12K E %R EE @B R AR EE -
/KO 22 52512 ot5LITt /AR oldl ge g ol bido e Y /FA s Ji> 1, 0T /ET Arge proovige imeda
sisse vett. / Fl Ala imuroi vetts. / DA Stovsug ikke vand./ NO Ikke stovsug vann./ SV Dammsug inte vatten.



FR Veuillez lire attentivement le livret “Consignes de sécurité et d'utilisation” avant la premiére utilisation / IT Leggere
con attenzione il libretto “Norme di sicurezza e d'uso” al primo utilizzo / EN Please read carefully the “Safety and
use instructions” booklet before first use / DE Lesen Sie vor dem erstmaligen Gebrauch aufmerksam die Broschiire
,Sicherheits- und Bedienungshinweise” durch / NIL Gelieve voér het eerste gebruik aandachtig het boekje met de
veiligheids- en gebruiksvoorschriften door te nemen / ES Lea detenidamente el libro «Instrucciones de seguridad
y de uso» antes de utilizar el aparato por primera vez / PT Leia atentamente o manual «Instrucoes de seguranga e
utilizacao» antes da primeira utilizagdo / CS pred prvnim pouzitim si, prosim, peclivé prostudujte ,Bezpecnostni
pokyny pro pouziti“ / SK Pred prvym pouzitim si pozorne precitajte ,Bezpecnostné odporucania a pouzitie” /
HU Az els6 hasznalat el6tt figyelmesen olvassa el a ,Biztonsagi el6irasok és hasznalati Gtmutato” cimdi fejezetet /
BG Mons, npoyeTeTe BHUMATENHO KHVXKaTa “lMpenopbku 3a 6e3onacHOCT 1 ynotpeba” npean mbpBOHavanHa
ynotpeba / RO inainte de prima utilizare, cititi cu atentie manualul ,Instructiuni de siguranta si de utilizare” / SL
Pred prvo uporabo natan¢no preberite »Navodila za varno uporabo« / BS Prije prve upotrebe pazljivo procitajte
knjizicu “Sigurnosne upute” / SR pre prve upotrebe, pazljivo procitajte “Bezbednosno | uputstvo za upotrebu” / UK
Mepen nepliyM BUKOPUCTAHHAM YBaXXHO MpoumnTanTe nocibHuk «MpaBuna TexHiku 6e3neku Ta pekomeHgaLii Woao
sukopuctanta» / TR ilk kullanimdan 6nce “Giivenlik ve kullanim talimatlari” kitap¢igini dikkatlice okuyun / PL Przed
pierwszym uzyciem prosze uwaznie przeczyta¢ broszure ,Zalecenia dotyczace bezpieczenstwa i uzytkowania” / LT
Atidziai perskaitykite knygele ,Saugos ir naudojimo reikalavimai* pries naudodami jrenginj pirma karta / LV Pirms
izmantojat ierici pirmoreiz, IGdzu rapigi izlasiet brosiru “Noradijumi par drosibu un lietosanu” / HR Molimo da prije
prve uporabe pazljivo procitate priru¢nik ,Sigurnosne upute” / RU Mepen nepebim vcronb3oBaHriem BHUMATENbHO
npoynTanTe NHCTPyKuuto «Mepbl 6€30MacHOCTM 1 NpaBwia NCNosib30BaHUA» / EL Alaf3AoTe TPOCEKTIKA TO EYXELPISIO
«08nyiec aopaleiag kat xprione» motv anéd tny mpwtn xeron / CN BEIRERAS REFEEE “ToRIEBH
18" /HK £—xema - #ramsEz2ERRn M7 / KO MZ2 33 ArgstAl7] 0] “Or Zo|Atgtat AL Y
off it Oy MRS ol 2| 2oA|7| HIZLCE/ AR Us¥r 8,0l Jlmindl UB dlim clomadl Slolils dasld] oSy 8613 (o /
FA wiss cas 1) olital Jasllysiws 5 iash 055 Gl wslizal 5Jsl 31 L3 / ET Palun lugege enne esimest korda kasutamist
hoolikalt ohutus- ja kasutusjuhendit / Fl Lue huolellisesti Turvallisuus ja kdyttdohjeet -kirjanen ennen ensimmaisté
kéyttokertaa / DA Laes brochuren «Sikkerheds- og brugsanvisninger» omhyggeligt fer farste ibrugtagning af apparatet
/NO Les gjennom heftet med sikkerhetsinformasjon og bruksanvisning fer du bruker produktet for forste gang / SV
Las broschyren "Sakerhets- och anvandningsanvisningar” innan du anvander produkten for forsta gangen. /

FR Pour plus d'informations / I'T Per ulteriori informazioni / EN For more information / DE Weitere Informationen /
NL Voor meer informatie / ES Para mas informacion / PTPara mais informacoes / CS Vice informaci naleznete zde /
SK Pre viac informacii / HU Tovabbi informacick / BG 3a noseue nHbopmauma / RO pentru informatii suplimentare
/SL Vet informacij / BS zavize informacija / SR zavise informacija / UK ans OTPUMaHHA JOKNAAHILLIMX BifOMOCTEN
/ TR Daha fazla bilgi icin / PL Wiecej informacji mozna znalez¢ / LT Norédami daugiau informacijos / LV Vairak
informacijas / HR za vise informacija / RU ana nonyyeHusa AONOAHUTENbHON MHPopMaLmn / EL ra TEPIOOOTEPEG
minpogopiec/ CN simEz s/ HK 228/ KO o 2pA5t A of2f AI|E0fA 2Hol5tAl 4 A& LICH AR ge wsal
Slostetl / FA i ool s o, / ET Lisateave / Fl Lisatietoja / DA For flere oplysninger / NO For mer informasjon
/ SV Mer information: /

www.rowenta .com www.tefal.com www.obhnordica.se



